
 
      September 8, 2022 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
Re: IR 22-053 Investigation of Energy Commodity Procurement (Renewable Portfolio 

Standard; Default Service Electric Power; Cost of Gas) Methodology and Process 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

Please enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Department of 
Energy, pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, III.  Please also add the following names and email 
addresses to the docket-related and discovery service lists for this proceeding: 

 
  David Wiesner – David.K.Wiesner@energy.nh.gov   

Mary Schwarzer – Mary.E.Schwarzer@energy.nh.gov  
Matt Young – Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 
Tom Frantz – Thomas.C.Frantz@energy.nh.gov 
Elizabeth Nixon – Elizabeth.R.Nixon@energy.nh.gov  
Faisal Deen Arif – Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov   
Amanda Noonan – Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov  

 
Consistent with current Commission policy, this letter is being filed only in 

electronic form.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
      Sincerely, 
       

      David Wiesner 
      David K. Wiesner 
      Legal Director/Sr. Hearings Examiner 
cc: Service List 
      Mary Schwarzer 
      Matt Young  
      Tom Frantz  
      Elizabeth Nixon  
      Faisal Deen Arif 
      Amanda Noonan 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
FAX No. 271-1526 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

asbury@unitil.com

brandy.chambers@eversource.com

bryant.robinson@eversource.com

carroll@unitil.com

catherine.mcnamara@libertyutilities.com

chris@cleanenergynh.org

clane@synapse-energy.com

david.k.wiesner@energy.nh.gov

demeris@unitil.com

dgoldberg@synapse-energy.com

dhill@energyfuturesgroup.com

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

downesm@unitil.com

eemerson@primmer.com

elevin@veic.org

elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

eric.stanley@libertyutilities.com

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

erin.engstrom@eversource.com

Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov

fossumm@unitil.com

frank.melanson@eversource.com

gary.m.cronin@energy.nh.gov

genestj@unitil.com

gouldingc@unitil.com

heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com

jacqueline.m.trottier@energy.nh.gov

jarvis@unitil.com

jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov

jessica.chiavara@eversource.com

jfontaine@des.state.nh.us

jmarks@acadiacenter.org

john.butler@eversource.com

julianne.m.desmet@oca.nh.gov

jvanrossum@clf.org

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

katherine.peters@eversource.com

kiersten.williams@eversource.com

kimberly.dragoo@libertyutilities.com

marc.lemenager@eversource.com

mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov

maromilee.emerick@eversource.com

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

Maureen.l.reno@oca.nh.gov

mcdonald@optenergy.com

mdean@mdeanlaw.net

Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

Mosenthal@OptEnergy.com

nelson.medeiros@eversource.com

nhregulatory@eversource.com

nkrakoff@clf.org

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

palma@unitil.com

paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

Philip.W.LaMoreaux@des.nh.gov

ralph.prahl@gmail.com

rburke@nhla.org

rclouthier@snhs.org

rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov

sam@cleanenergynh.org

Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov

sgeiger@orr-reno.com

skumatz@serainc.com

stephen.r.eckberg@energy.nh.gov

steven.elliott@eversource.com

stower@nhla.org

taylorp@unitil.com
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thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

tina.poirier@libertyutilities.com

tracy.dyke-redmond@eversource.com

twoolf@synapse-energy.com

wirtino@comcast.net

woodsca@nhec.com
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